Town of Perdido Beach
Emergency Council Meeting
9212 County Rd. 97
Perdido Beach, Al. 36530
May 2, 2010

Mayor Parker called the Perdido Beach Town Council Emergency Meeting to order at 6:30 PM.

Council members present: Council members Thompson, Kelley, Larsen and Resmondo. Council member Kaiser and Attorney Stone were absent. Others Present: Mr. Doug Creighton-President Perdido Beach VFD, Mr. Ken Wright-Fire Chief, Perdido Beach VFD and Mr. J. T. Abbott-Assistant Fire Chief.

An Emergency Meeting of the Perdido Beach Town Council was called to discuss plans to coordinate with the Baldwin County Emergency Management Agency on cleanup efforts in regards to the Oil spill in the Gulf of Mexico caused by an explosion on one of the BP, *British Petroleum*, oil drilling platforms.

The Perdido Beach Volunteer Fire Dept. if needed will host a volunteer training site, for persons volunteering to help in clean- up efforts. A Volunteer List is currently being created-the list will be given to Fire Dept. President-Doug Creighton. *It is mandatory that volunteers must go through the proper training before they will be allowed to participate in the clean- up efforts.*

Councilmember Patti Larsen made a motion, seconded by Councilmember Kelley, that the Town make a request to Baldwin County for assistance, based on data recommendations from Mr. Bob Gross-Town Resident and Dr. Gene Gonsoulin, both personally and professionally having worked with various Environmental Organizations, and in addition also co- ordinate recovery efforts with the adjoining affected Communities All voted in favor. Motion passed.

Council agreed the approval for addition into the ACP be made as soon as possible.

There was a motion to adjourn at approximately 7:10 PM until the next Meeting scheduled for 6:00 PM on Monday-May 3, 2010 at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall.

	ATTEST:	
Patsy W. Parker, Mayor	Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk	